



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**

Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

March 03, 2022

**MS. EVELYN A. ABAS**

Proprietress

**LAS MINAS DE ORO CONSTRUCTION**

Sta. Maria Village, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 031, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair of 2 CL in Simon Gayutin MES, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro and Repair of 2 CL in San Carlos ES, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Remove & replace of roof. Construction of 2 units column and beams. Construction of wall at left side only and wall footing and dowel bars for the other proposed wall. // Source of Aggregates: Alcate; G1 CL- Repair of Ceiling w/ Paint (in & out) & Wall Paint (in only) Window 2; 2ND CL- Replacement of Doors and Windows, Cement Flooring; Repair of Ceiling w/ Paint ( in & out ), Paintings of Wall ( in & out ) Electrical, Plaster of Gable)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY SIX PESOS ONLY (Php 798,646.00)**.

**Repair of 2 CL in Simon Gayutin MES, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro**

**Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,718.88**

**Duration Period: 27 Calendar days**

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,368.72	8,368.72
101(1)	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	13,673.84	13,673.84
803(1)a	Lay/Stake- Out & Excavation	3.84 cu.m.	1,251.29	4,804.95
903(2)	Formworks & Scaffolding	1.00 L.S.	48,177.15	48,177.15
900	Reinforced Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days) Column, Beam, Wall Footing & Slab	4.30 cu.m.	10,565.26	45,430.62
1046(2)a1 & 1027(1)	Masonry & Plastering Works ( Including Reinforcing Steel & Plastering )	30.82 sq.m.	721.14	22,225.53
1032(1)c	Painting Works ( Steel )	302.72 sq.m.	138.72	41,993.32
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	1796.31 kgs	77.78	139,716.99
1013(1)	Corrugated Metal Roofing	145.33 sq.m.	517.77	75,247.51
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 399,638.63</b>

**Repair of 2 CL in San Carlos ES, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro**

**Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 399,373.30**

**Duration Period: 24 Calendar days**

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pcs	8,384.77	8,384.77
I	Demolition of existing Ceiling, Doors, and Windows	1.00 L.S.	24,171.28	24,171.28
1003(1)a1	Fiber Cement Board Ceiling on Metal Frame	160.19 sq.m.	767.93	123,014.71
1009(1)a	Jalouplus Windows (Glass)	17.24 sq.m.	4,087.49	70,468.33
1010(2)a	Flush Doors	4.83 sq.m.	6,428.33	31,048.83
1021(1)	Cement Floor Finish	50.40 sq.m.	676.46	34,093.58
1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	380.11 sq.m.	214.12	81,389.15
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	26,436.72	26,436.72
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 399,007.37</b>

The project shall be completed within **Fifty one (51) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.